FAMS-302244, issued on July 29, 2022, associated with the “Termination fee in line with Section 7 

Article (e)(ii)(2) per Financial Advisory Services Agreement signed February 13, 2018”, with a total 

amount due of EUR 350,000. 

(b) a success fee equal to one million two hundred thousand Euro (€1,200,000) 

(“Success Fee”), payable within 30 calendar days of the closing date of the PPP Transaction, i.e. the 

date on which the Project Documents (as defined below) for the Project are signed (irrespective 

whether conditions to effectiveness remain outstanding or not) (“PPP Transaction Closing Date”).